LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. APRIL 5. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 47, 48, 49, 50, 51

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 13

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 319, 446, 466, 563, 763, 889, 890, 891,
896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903,
908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915,
920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927,
932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937, 938, 939,

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 15, 16, 21, 22, 45, 73, 74, 110,
169, 174, 176, 179, 193, 194, 198, 210,
260, 261, 264, 267, 270, 281, 283, 285,
368, 398

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022
HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022

HB 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695, 700,
753, 762
HB 51, 68, 98, 99, 134, 247, 261, 274,

434, 443, 491

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022
HB 3, 81, 130, 157, 160, 166, 184, 234,
289, 301, 350, 403

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2022
HB 426, 485, 512, 549, 599, 644, 658, 670,
848, 864, 867

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022
HB 447
HB 210, 462

Page 1

892,
904,
916,
928,
940,

117,
217,
293,

706,

284,

240,

704,

893,
905,
917,
929,
941,

129,
224,
297,

715,

323,

272,

710,

894,
906,
918,
930,
942

159,
245,
317,

717,

416,

276,

714,

895,
907,
919,
931,

163,
258,
333,

729,

432,

287,

830,



HB 376, 456, 497

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022
HB 637

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 76, 91, 598, 641

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCR4

BUTLER

MEDICAID Increases Medicaid reimbursement
to intermediate care facilities for resident |eave of
absence days

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 itemg]

1

10.

11.

12.

HB548

HB550

HB627

HB679

HB691

HB693

HB695

HB700

HB706

HB715

HB717

HB729

FREEMAN

EMERSON

BRYANT

DUPLESSIS

EMERSON

STEFANSKI

WRIGHT

BAGLEY

STEFANSKI

GREEN

MCMAHEN

DUPLESSIS

EDUCATION Requires the state Department of
Education to develop and distribute health and
safety guidelines relative to best practices for the
use of digital devicesin public schools

SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Providesrelative to
learning pods established by charter schools

CRIME Providesrelative to the penalties for the
crime of unauthorized use of a motor vehicle

ETHICS Provides relative to certain statements
required to be filed by elected officials

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange
of certain state property in St. Martin Parish

GAMING Provides relative to institutional
investors

INSURANCE/HEALTH-ACCID Providesfor
health and accident insurance producers and
consultants and modifies terminology relative to
health and accident insurance

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to penalties for possession of marijuana
for people under the age of 18

CRIME Creates the crime of menacing

INSURANCE Makes various revisionsin the
Insurance Holding Company System Regulatory
Law

MEDICAID Providesrelative to parishes eligible
for the local healthcare provider participation
program

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to
photo identification of an arrested person



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

HB753

HB762

HB51

HB68

HB98

HB99

HB134

HB247

HB261

HB274

HB284

HB323

HB416

HB432

HB434

MIGUEZ

ZERINGUE

GOUDEAU

CARPENTER

MAGEE

MCMAHEN

MARINO

MAGEE

MAGEE

EDMONDS

STAGNI

NEL SON

MARINO

PHELPS

PHELPS

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelative to the
sale of certain state property in Iberia Parish

CONSERVATION Creates and provides for the
L ouisiana Outdoors Forever Program

CRIME/HOMICIDE Providesrelative to
vehicular homicide

CRIME/HOMICIDE Providesrelative to the
crime of first degree murder

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Providesrelative to the
accountability system for schools participating in
the Student Scholarships for Educational
Excellence Program

CRIME Adds the crime of resisting a police
officer with force or violence to the list of crimes
of violence

CRIME Providesrelative to the crime of false
statements and false or altered documents

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the recusal of judges

SCHOOL S Creates a French immersion school in
the community of Pointe-au-Chien in Terrebonne
Parish

CURRICULA Expands the information required
to be provided in adoption awareness instruction
for high school students

LEGISLATION Deletesreferencesto the
Metropolitan Hospital Council of New Orleansin
various provisions of law

CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Creates the
Back on Track Louisiana Pilot Program

STUDENT S Provides relative to screening of
students for dyslexia and other impediments to
learning

JUVENILES Provides relative to progress reports
of juveniles

JUVENILES Providesrelative to juvenile
deferred dispositional agreements



28. HB443

29. HB491

MAGEE

BACALA

CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Providesrelative to
the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and
other monetary obligations related to an offender's
conviction

CRIME Providesrelative to simple robbery

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB447

2. HB210

3. HB462

4. HB376

5. HB456

6. HB497

HUGHES

MACK

MINCEY

HUVAL

NEL SON

TURNER

CRIME Providesrelative to certain violent crimes
committed by juveniles

INSURANCE Provides for technical corrections
to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance
holding companies

CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized
removal of aminor from a school, child day care
center, or early learning center

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using a wirel ess telecommunication device

LEGISLATORS Allows €ligible legislators to
elect to receive per diem payments pursuant to an
IRS-compliant accountable plan rather than as
compensation

HEALTH Exempts certain facilities that provide
home dialysis drugs or devices from the provisions
of the La. Pharmacy Practice Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB3

HB81

HB130

HB157

HB160

HB166

HB184

HB234

HB240

HB272

HB276

HB287

HB289

HB301

HB350

BISHOP

EMERSON

BEAULLIEU

BOURRIAQUE

LANDRY

GREGORY
MILLER

GREGORY

MILLER

SCHLEGEL

EMERSON

JEFFERSON

BISHOP

WILLARD

BAGLEY

EDMONDS

HILFERTY

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesfor the Omnibus
Bond Act

LICENSING Providesrelativeto the
Occupational Licensing Review Commission

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor
vehicle crash reports

COASTAL COMMISSION Providesrelative to
tax sdletitle

L ESSOR/LESSEE Providesrelative to
abandonment of arental premises following the
declaration of afederally declared disaster

GOVERNOR/POWERS-VETO (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to the timing of
gubernatorial action on ahbill

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the
recusal of judges

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Prohibits
smoking or vaping marijuanain motor vehicles

MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to
the licensed profession of massage therapy

FAMILY LAW Provides for mental health
evaluations in divorce and child custody
proceedings

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Exempts certain
video programming from franchise fees

TAX/OCCUPATIONAL Requires the annual
occupational license tax levied on certain
computer programming businessesto be set at a
flat rate

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to safety equipment sold in La.

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to adriver'slicense duplicate designation

TAX RETURN Establishes atax checkoff box for
the University of New Orleans Foundation



16. HB403 JEFFERSON PROPERTY/COMMUNITY Providesfor the
possession and use of community property
following a petition for divorce

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB637 BEAULLIEU ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a
fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls
or lists



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB426

HB485

HB512

HB549

HB599

HB644

HB658

HB6/70

HB704

HB710

HB714

HB830

HB848

HB864

MCKNIGHT

MARCELLE

ZERINGUE

BOYD

BEAULLIEU

GREEN

STAGNI

BUTLER

NEWELL

STEFANSKI

FREIBERG

DAVIS

BRYANT

DAVIS

RACING/HORSE Provides relative to horse
racing

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesreativeto
the collection of certain crimina fines, fees, and
costs

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to a commercial motor vehicle inspection

HOUSING Provides relative to certain deed
restrictions

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION
(Constitutional Amendment) To providefor a
property tax exemption for certain veterans with
disabilities

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
continuances or extensions in court proceedings

MOTOR VEHICLES Modifies the membership
of the Louisiana Advisory Council on Driver
Education

COSMETOLOGY Providesrelativeto
examination and licensing fees

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
breast cancer awareness special prestige license
plate

CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides
relative to the provisions of construction
management at risk (CMAR)

MANUFACTURING Providesrelative to
cosmetics

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesfor the fees
for certain actions by legal entities

CHILDREN Provides relative to the disposition
of reports from the Department of Children and
Family Services

PILOTS Provides relative to the Board of
Louisiana River Pilot Review and Oversight



15. HB867 MOORE HIGHWAY S Provides relative to the designation
of highway safety corridors by the Department of
Transportation and Devel opment



DATE: Apr 04, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. 215 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 04, 2022
TIME: 4:15 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 1




