# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1.	Roll	Call

2. Prayer

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 47, 48, 49, 50, 5

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 13

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

319,	446,	466,	563,	763,	889,	890,	891,	892,	893,	894,	895,
896,	897,	898,	899,	900,	901,	902,	903,	904,	905,	906,	907,
908,	909,	910,	911,	912,	913,	914,	915,	916,	917,	918,	919,
920,	921,	922,	923,	924,	925,	926,	927,	928,	929,	930,	931,
932,	933,	934,	935,	936,	937,	938,	939,	940,	941,	942	
	896, 908, 920,	896, 897, 908, 909, 920, 921,	896, 897, 898, 908, 909, 910, 920, 921, 922,	896, 897, 898, 899, 908, 909, 910, 911, 920, 921, 922, 923,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915, 916, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915, 916, 917, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928, 929,	896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 913, 914, 915, 916, 917, 918, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928, 929, 930,

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB	15,	16,	21,	22,	45,	73,	74,	110,	117,	129,	159,	163,
	169,	174,	176,	179,	193,	194,	198,	210,	217,	224,	245,	258,
	260,	261,	264,	267,	270,	281,	283,	285,	293,	297,	317,	333,

368, 398

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022

HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	548,	550,	627,	679,	691,	693,	695,	700,	706,	715,	717,	729,
	753,	762										
HB	51,	68,	98,	99,	134,	247,	261,	274,	284,	323,	416,	432,
	434,	443,	491									

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022

HB	3,	81,	130,	157,	160,	166,	184,	234,	240,	272,	276,	287,
	289,	301,	350,	403								

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2022

HB	426,	485,	512,	549,	599,	644,	658,	670,	704,	710,	714,	830,
	0.40	064	067									

848, 864, 867

#### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/5/2022

HB 447

HB 210, 462

HB 376, 456, 497

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2022

HB 637

## **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 76, 91, 598, 641

# **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022**

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. <b>HCR4</b>	BUTLER	<b>MEDICAID</b> Increases Medicaid reimbursement
		to intermediate care facilities for resident leave of
		absence days

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 items]**

1. <b>HB548</b>	FREEMAN	<b>EDUCATION</b> Requires the state Department of Education to develop and distribute health and safety guidelines relative to best practices for the use of digital devices in public schools
2. <b>HB550</b>	EMERSON	<b>SCHOOLS/CHARTER</b> Provides relative to learning pods established by charter schools
3. <b>HB627</b>	BRYANT	<b>CRIME</b> Provides relative to the penalties for the crime of unauthorized use of a motor vehicle
4. <b>HB679</b>	DUPLESSIS	<b>ETHICS</b> Provides relative to certain statements required to be filed by elected officials
5. <b>HB691</b>	EMERSON	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange of certain state property in St. Martin Parish
6. <b>HB693</b>	STEFANSKI	<b>GAMING</b> Provides relative to institutional investors
7. <b>HB695</b>	WRIGHT	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH-ACCID</b> Provides for health and accident insurance producers and consultants and modifies terminology relative to health and accident insurance
8. <b>HB700</b>	BAGLEY	<b>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES</b> Provides relative to penalties for possession of marijuana for people under the age of 18
9. <b>HB706</b>	STEFANSKI	<b>CRIME</b> Creates the crime of menacing
10. <b>HB715</b>	GREEN	INSURANCE Makes various revisions in the Insurance Holding Company System Regulatory Law
11. <b>HB717</b>	MCMAHEN	<b>MEDICAID</b> Provides relative to parishes eligible for the local healthcare provider participation program
12. <b>HB729</b>	DUPLESSIS	<b>CRIMINAL/RECORDS</b> Provides relative to photo identification of an arrested person

13. <b>HB753</b>	MIGUEZ	<b>PROPERTY/PUBLIC</b> Provides relative to the sale of certain state property in Iberia Parish
14. <b>HB762</b>	ZERINGUE	<b>CONSERVATION</b> Creates and provides for the Louisiana Outdoors Forever Program
15. <b>HB51</b>	GOUDEAU	<b>CRIME/HOMICIDE</b> Provides relative to vehicular homicide
16. <b>HB68</b>	CARPENTER	<b>CRIME/HOMICIDE</b> Provides relative to the crime of first degree murder
17. <b>HB98</b>	MAGEE	SCHOOLS/CHOICE Provides relative to the accountability system for schools participating in the Student Scholarships for Educational Excellence Program
18. <b>HB99</b>	MCMAHEN	<b>CRIME</b> Adds the crime of resisting a police officer with force or violence to the list of crimes of violence
19. <b>HB134</b>	MARINO	<b>CRIME</b> Provides relative to the crime of false statements and false or altered documents
20. <b>HB247</b>	MAGEE	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to the recusal of judges
21. <b>HB261</b>	MAGEE	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Creates a French immersion school in the community of Pointe-au-Chien in Terrebonne Parish
22. <b>HB274</b>	EDMONDS	<b>CURRICULA</b> Expands the information required to be provided in adoption awareness instruction for high school students
23. <b>HB284</b>	STAGNI	<b>LEGISLATION</b> Deletes references to the Metropolitan Hospital Council of New Orleans in various provisions of law
24. <b>HB323</b>	NELSON	CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Creates the Back on Track Louisiana Pilot Program
25. <b>HB416</b>	MARINO	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to screening of students for dyslexia and other impediments to learning
26. <b>HB432</b>	PHELPS	<b>JUVENILES</b> Provides relative to progress reports of juveniles
27. <b>HB434</b>	PHELPS	JUVENILES Provides relative to juvenile deferred dispositional agreements

28. <b>HB443</b>	MAGEE	<b>CRIMINAL/PENALTIES</b> Provides relative to
		the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and
		other monetary obligations related to an offender's
		conviction

29. **HB491 BACALA CRIME** Provides relative to simple robbery

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [6 items]

1. <b>HB447</b>	HUGHES	<b>CRIME</b> Provides relative to certain violent crimes committed by juveniles
2. <b>HB210</b>	MACK	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides for technical corrections to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance holding companies
3. <b>HB462</b>	MINCEY	<b>CRIME</b> Creates the crime of unauthorized removal of a minor from a school, child day care center, or early learning center
4. <b>HB376</b>	HUVAL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device
5. <b>HB456</b>	NELSON	<b>LEGISLATORS</b> Allows eligible legislators to elect to receive per diem payments pursuant to an IRS-compliant accountable plan rather than as compensation
6. <b>HB497</b>	TURNER	<b>HEALTH</b> Exempts certain facilities that provide home dialysis drugs or devices from the provisions of the La. Pharmacy Practice Act

# DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2022

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [16 items]

1. <b>HB3</b>	BISHOP	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act
2. <b>HB81</b>	EMERSON	LICENSING Provides relative to the Occupational Licensing Review Commission
3. <b>HB130</b>	BEAULLIEU	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor vehicle crash reports
4. <b>HB157</b>	BOURRIAQUE	<b>COASTAL COMMISSION</b> Provides relative to tax sale title
5. <b>HB160</b>	LANDRY	<b>LESSOR/LESSEE</b> Provides relative to abandonment of a rental premises following the declaration of a federally declared disaster
6. <b>HB166</b>	GREGORY MILLER	GOVERNOR/POWERS-VETO (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the timing of gubernatorial action on a bill
7. <b>HB184</b>	GREGORY MILLER	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the recusal of judges
8. <b>HB234</b>	SCHLEGEL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Prohibits smoking or vaping marijuana in motor vehicles
9. <b>HB240</b>	EMERSON	MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to the licensed profession of massage therapy
10. <b>HB272</b>	JEFFERSON	<b>FAMILY LAW</b> Provides for mental health evaluations in divorce and child custody proceedings
11. <b>HB276</b>	BISHOP	<b>TELECOMMUNICATIONS</b> Exempts certain video programming from franchise fees
12. <b>HB287</b>	WILLARD	TAX/OCCUPATIONAL Requires the annual occupational license tax levied on certain computer programming businesses to be set at a flat rate
13. <b>HB289</b>	BAGLEY	<b>COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS</b> Provides relative to safety equipment sold in La.
14. <b>HB301</b>	EDMONDS	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to a driver's license duplicate designation
15. <b>HB350</b>	HILFERTY	<b>TAX RETURN</b> Establishes a tax checkoff box for the University of New Orleans Foundation

16. **HB403 JEFFERSON PROPERTY/COMMUNITY** Provides for the

possession and use of community property

following a petition for divorce

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB637 BEAULLIEU** ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a

fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls

or lists

# **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 7, 2022**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [15 items]

1. <b>HB426</b>	MCKNIGHT	<b>RACING/HORSE</b> Provides relative to horse racing
2. <b>HB485</b>	MARCELLE	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to the collection of certain criminal fines, fees, and costs
3. <b>HB512</b>	ZERINGUE	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides relative to a commercial motor vehicle inspection
4. <b>HB549</b>	BOYD	<b>HOUSING</b> Provides relative to certain deed restrictions
5. <b>HB599</b>	BEAULLIEU	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION (Constitutional Amendment) To provide for a property tax exemption for certain veterans with disabilities
6. <b>HB644</b>	GREEN	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to continuances or extensions in court proceedings
7. <b>HB658</b>	STAGNI	MOTOR VEHICLES Modifies the membership of the Louisiana Advisory Council on Driver Education
8. <b>HB670</b>	BUTLER	<b>COSMETOLOGY</b> Provides relative to examination and licensing fees
9. <b>HB704</b>	NEWELL	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the breast cancer awareness special prestige license plate
10. <b>HB710</b>	STEFANSKI	CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides relative to the provisions of construction management at risk (CMAR)
11. <b>HB714</b>	FREIBERG	MANUFACTURING Provides relative to cosmetics
12. <b>HB830</b>	DAVIS	<b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b> Provides for the fees for certain actions by legal entities
13. <b>HB848</b>	BRYANT	<b>CHILDREN</b> Provides relative to the disposition of reports from the Department of Children and Family Services
14. <b>HB864</b>	DAVIS	<b>PILOTS</b> Provides relative to the Board of Louisiana River Pilot Review and Oversight

15. **HB867 MOORE** 

**HIGHWAYS** Provides relative to the designation of highway safety corridors by the Department of Transportation and Development

**INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE** 

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 04, 2022 4:15 PM

**CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED** CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES** 

DATE

**ACTION** 

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 04, 2022 TIME: 4:15 PM LEG. DAY: 12 PAGE: 1